

y of Tulsa Purchasing Department
5 E. 2nd Street 15th Floor
Isa, OK 74103
TAC 714F
Vehicle Graphics for City Vehicles
Citywide Departments
Bid Date: April 6, 2023

Buyer: Julie Miller
jamiller@cityoftulsa.org
Please contact if you have any questions

1. Delivery:

If Your Bid is Accepted, state the number of Days You need to deliver the Supplies and/or to begin providing Services:

You must be able to deliver the Supplies and/or Services as specified in Your Bid. Failure to do so may result in City terminating the Agreement and pursuing collection under any performance bond, as well as seeking any other damages to which it may be entitled in law or in equity.

2. Pricing

(ESTIMATED QUANTITIES FOR EVALUATIONPURPOSES ONLY)

| | | | National Installations dba Proshop Tulsa | | Nameplates, Inc. | |
|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|
| Item | Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Cost | Extended Cost | Unit Cost | Extended Cost |
| 1A | Small size decals. Price Each (As described in Attachment 1) | 25 | \$15.00 | \$375.00 | \$5.76 | \$144.00 |
| 1b | Medium size decals. Price each (As described in Attachment 1) | 180 | \$20.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$4.70 | \$846.00 |
| 1C | Large size decals. Price each (As described in Attachment 1) | 10 | \$140.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$37.50 | \$375.00 |
| 2A | Small sizes numbers. Price Each (As described in Attachment 1) | 25 | \$15.00 | \$375.00 | \$4.08 | \$102.00 |
| 2C | Medium size numbers. Price each (As described in Attachment 1) | 25 | \$20.00 | \$500.00 | \$7.92 | \$198.00 |
| 2D | Large size numbers required. Price each (As described in Attachment 1) | 75 | \$25.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$11.90 | \$892.50 |
| 3 | Install all items using specified material at Seller's facility on apprximately 150 vehicles. | | | | | |
| 3A | Installation, cost per vehicle. Vehicles under 1-1/2 Tons (F450). | 105 | \$100.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$5,250.00 |
| 3B | Installation, cost p;er vehicle. Vehicles over 1-1/2 Tons (if different). | 45 | \$100.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,250.00 |
| Delivery: | | | Begin (2 days) Finish 60 - 90 days | | | |
| | Annua | | | | | |